Community Project Grants Awarded During 2018 -2019

Organisation

Arthingworth Parish Council
Braunston Paddox Cricket Club
Brington and Whilton Pre-school
Brixworth Juniors Football Club
Crick Allotment Association

Crick Playing Field Association
Daventry Abbey Townswomen’s Guild
Daventry Dolphins Swimming Club
Daventry Rugby Football Club
Daventry Table Tennis Club

Drayton Grange FC

Friends of Welford Pocket Park
Health & Wellbeing Community Scheme CIC
Long Buckby Community Centre
Moulton Allotments CIC
Ravensthorpe Village Hall

Stepping Stones Pre-School

The Dodgeball Academy UK
Thornby Village Hall

Weedon Football Club

Weedon Sports Association

West Haddon Bowls Club

West Haddon Junior Football Club
Woodford Dum Membris Bowls Club

Total

Grant Awarded Project Description

£491
£1,000
£450
£400
£675
£1,000
£255
1,000
£480
£490
£650
£600
£811
£660
£998
£1,000
£500
£450
£695
£400
£556
£500
£1,000
£1,000

£16,061

Barn Owl boxes
Replacing wicket mower
IT equipment

New goals and training for coaches

Tools and timber

Log swing and grass tiles

Gifts for long term volunteers
New blocks for competitions
Match shirts for new members
New table and equipment
New goals

Hedge project

Creating a community orchard
Upgrading kitchen

Health & Wellbeing allotment
New furniture

Re-usable party hire set

New equipment

Purchasing new windows
Trophy Cabinet

New equipment

New scarifier

Levelling the pitch

Upgrading toilets and hot water



