## **Community Project Grants Awarded During 2018 -2019**

Organisation	<b>Grant Awarded</b>	Project Description
Arthingworth Parish Council	£491	Barn Owl boxes
Braunston Paddox Cricket Club	£1,000	Replacing wicket mower
Brington and Whilton Pre-school	£450	IT equipment
Brixworth Juniors Football Club	£400	New goals and training for coaches
Crick Allotment Association	£675	Tools and timber
Crick Playing Field Association	£1,000	Log swing and grass tiles
Daventry Abbey Townswomen's Guild	£255	Gifts for long term volunteers
Daventry Dolphins Swimming Club	1,000	New blocks for competitions
Daventry Rugby Football Club	£480	Match shirts for new members
Daventry Table Tennis Club	£490	New table and equipment
Drayton Grange FC	£650	New goals
Friends of Welford Pocket Park	£600	Hedge project
Health & Wellbeing Community Scheme CIC	£811	Creating a community orchard
Long Buckby Community Centre	£660	Upgrading kitchen
Moulton Allotments CIC	£998	Health & Wellbeing allotment
Ravensthorpe Village Hall	£1,000	New furniture
Stepping Stones Pre-School	£500	Re-usable party hire set
The Dodgeball Academy UK	£450	New equipment
Thornby Village Hall	£695	Purchasing new windows
Weedon Football Club	£400	Trophy Cabinet
Weedon Sports Association	£556	New equipment
West Haddon Bowls Club	£500	New scarifier
West Haddon Junior Football Club	£1,000	Levelling the pitch
Woodford Dum Membris Bowls Club	£1,000	Upgrading toilets and hot water

Total £16,061